Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			05/12/2006				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Heatmizer, Inc.				05/12/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Heatmizer, LL						
Street Address:	1301 W. 7th Avenue						
City:	Amarillo						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	79101						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 5347		53479	958		 5347958		
Fax Number: (806)373-3454 0							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (806) 468-3321							
Phone: (806) 468-3321 Email: scott.randall@sprouselaw.com							
Correspondent Name: T. Scott Randall							
Address Line 1: 701 S. Taylor, Suite 500							
Address Line 4: Amarillo, TEXAS 79101							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			T. Scott Randall				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Heatmizer Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Heatmizer Bill of Sale#page2.tif							

Bill of Sale

Heatmizer, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby convey, transfer and assign to Heatmizer, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, the following assets, to-wit:

PATENTS:

70. F4

	Issued:
US Patent AGL/BGL #4,120,267	10/78
US Patent FGL (original) #4,583,494	04/86
Canadian Patent #1,248,826	01/89
European Patent Application #0 236 60	10/89
US Patent Improved FGL #5,347,958	9/20/94

INVENTORY:

(as of 4/1/06)

Fins 1992 each

DRAWINGS:

1984 through 2006

OFFICE EQUIPMENT:

(2) Computers with CAD system

SHOP EQUIPMENT AND TOOLING:

Pines Bender-Bending Dies for Return Bends Progressive Element Dies Element Weld Fixture Element Expander Pressure Tester (Hand Pump)

The undersigned warrants that it is the lawful owner of the above described assets and the same are owned free and clear of the claims of any third parties. The undersigned warrants to defend its title to the above described assets against any third party. It is agreed that this Bill of Sale may be executed by facsimile signatures, original signature pages to follow and be attached as received, but to be effective when the facsimiles are received.

-1-

Bill of Sale

385383_1

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0668 Dated this 12th day of May, 2006.

ARN GORBON, JR.

10

۵

Heatmizer, Inc. JR, PRES. M. Kern Gordon, Jr., President

Bill of Sale

385383_1

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 06/05/2006